NEVADA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Board of Directors Report

to the

2024 Delegate Assembly

The Nevada State Education Association (NSEA) Board of Directors has been diligently working on various aspects crucial for the organization's growth and effectiveness. This report provides a summary of the board's efforts in developing strategic goals, overseeing the budget, and executing new business items stemming from the 2022 Delegate Assembly.

The Board of Directors has prioritized the development of strategic goals aimed at enhancing NSEA's impact and reach within the education community. Through collaborative discussions and consultations with stakeholders, the board has identified key areas for improvement and growth. These strategic goals encompass initiatives such as expanding membership engagement, fostering diversity and inclusion, advocating for members rights, and enhancing professional development opportunities for educators. The board is committed to aligning its actions with these strategic goals to drive meaningful progress and achieve long-term success for NSEA.

Effective financial management is crucial for the sustainability and growth of any organization. The NSEA Board of Directors has been actively overseeing the organization's budget to ensure fiscal responsibility and transparency. By carefully analyzing income and expenditure patterns, the board strives to allocate resources efficiently to support priority areas such as member services, advocacy efforts, and organizational operations. Additionally, the board remains vigilant in monitoring financial performance and adjusting budgetary allocations as needed to adapt to changing circumstances and pursue strategic objectives effectively.

The 2022 Delegate Assembly served as a platform for delegates to propose and vote on new business items aimed at advancing NSEA's mission and priorities. The Board of Directors has been diligently executing the resolutions and directives outlined during the assembly. This includes implementing new programs, initiatives, and policies as mandated by the delegates. The board recognizes the significance of these NBIs in shaping the direction of NSEA and is committed to fulfilling its obligations in a timely and efficient manner.

The NSEA Board of Directors remains dedicated to advancing the organization's mission and serving the needs of its members. Through strategic goal setting, prudent financial management, and effective execution of new business items, the board aims to strengthen NSEA's position as a leading advocate for student education. Moving forward, the board will continue to work collaboratively towards achieving its objectives and delivering value to the education community.

For further inquiries or details regarding the NSEA Board of Directors' work, please feel free to reach out to the appropriate contact person or visit our official website for updates and announcements.

Dawn Etcheverry
President
Nevada State Education Association